Chris Hagel

From: Steve Liske [sliske@ducks.org]

Sent: Monday, September 08 2014 9:36 AM
. To: ‘ Chris Hagel

Subject: A RE: S & B Escape ramps quirk

Attachments: DSC00273.JPG

Hey Chris,

Just wanted to pass along a couple things related to the screen removal. The attached photo
is from a DU project, and is along the lines of what you described.

This link

http://www.lkgoodwin. com/more 1nfo/h01st and trolley/chaln hoists_and trolleys shtml is for
the removable hoist/trolley system that is used. You may prefer motorized versions (or maybe .
not), but we can discuss those details later. I think this system will work well for the S-B
site.

Thoughts?

Steve

STEVE LISKE, P.E.

Senior Regional Engineer
360 885-2011 Office

360 901-7803 Cell
sliske@ducks.org

PACIFIC NORTHWEST FIELD OFFICE
17800 SE Mill Plain Blvde Ste. 120
Vancouver, WA 98683
www.ducks.org
B Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

----- Original Message-----

From: Chris Hagel [mailto:Chris.Hagel@oregonmetro.gov]
‘Sent: Thursday, August 28, 2014 6:57 AM

To: Steve Liske

Subject: RE: S & B Escape ramps qu1rk

Perfect. See you then. Lets meet just outside the landfill office area. Here is my phone
number if you have any problems. 503-913-5920.

Chris

----- Original Message------:

From: Steve Liske [mailto:sliske@ducks.org]
Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2014 6:30 PM
To: Chris Hagel ‘

Subject: Re: S.& B Escape ramps quirk



1~

Hey Chris, : ’ . '

I resolved my other conflict, so see you at 10:00 as planned.

Steve

Sent .from my iPhone
> On Aug 27, 2014, at 4:20 PM, "Steve Liske" <sliske@ducks.org> wrote:
>

- > Chris,
>
>

How much trouble would it be to push the meeting back an hour? If that doesn't work for
you, or if there are others attending who would need to reshuffle their schedule, no worries,
let's keep it at 10:00. If 11:00 works just as well for you, let me know.

Thanks,. and see you tomorrow.
Steve

STEVE LISKE, P.E.

Senior Regional Engineer
360 885-2011 Office

360 901-7803 Cell
sliske@ducks.org

PACIFIC NORTHWEST FIELD OFFICE

17800 SE Mill Plain Blvde Ste. 120 .

Vancouver, WA 98683

www.ducks.org :

B Please consider the environment before pr1nt1ng this e-mail

> ==--- Original Message-----

> From: Chris Hagel [mailto: Chris. Hagel@oregonmetro.gov]

> Sent: Thursday, July 31, 2014 6:30 AM

> To: Steve Liske; Rick Scrivens

> Cc: Dan Moeller; Elaine Stewart; Nathaniel Marqu1ss, Julie Jacks
> Subject: RE: S & B Escape ramps quirk
>
>
>
>

Steve,

My name is Chris Hagel Lead Natural Resource Specialist for Metro. There has been some
current staff changes at Metro. Rick, lucky man, is retiring as of today and will be
spending most of his time on a tropical beach. Jeff Merrill who you worked with before has
left our team for another job at Metro. So, I will be your new contact for now.
> I am glad you contacted us about this issue. When I was out on site we found the solution
with adding a bolt to the ramp in order to hold it away from the wall was not working. That
day I had another solution that I think may work. It would be great to meet out there with
you and get your opinion. We also have some other ideas that maybe you can help us out with
as well. We have found that the removal of the trash racks on the from of the structure is
difficult and actually a little dangerous and we would like to develop a solution for that.
So if you had time to meet with me some time after I get back from Vacation that would be



great. This would be the weel.f August 25th or September 2nd.@Rnytime during these two

VVVVVVVVVVVVVYVVYV

weeks would work except for Fridays.

>

Thank you,

Chris Hagel

Lead Natural Resource Specialist

Metro

From: Steve Liske [sliske@ducks.org]

Sent: Wednesday, July 30, 2014 3:04 PM

To: Rick Scrivens

Cc: Dan Moeller; Elaine Stewart; Chris Hagel

Subject: RE: S & B Escape ramps quirk

Hey Rick,

What is the water level like these days? I’°d still like to meet up with you to talk about
my ideas.

VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVYVVVVVYVVYV

Steve

STEVE LISKE, P.E.

Senior Regional Engineer

360 885-2011 Office

360 901-7803 Cell
sliske@ducks.org<mailto:sliske@ducks.org>

[cid:image@02. jpg@01CFACO7.8EQFEA70]

Pacific Northwest. Field Office

17800 SE Mill Plain Blvde Ste. 120

Vancouver, WA - 98683
www.ducks.org<http://www.ducks.org/>

P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail
From: Rick Scrivens [hailto:Rick.Scrivens@oregonmetro.gov]
Sent: Thursday, May 22, 2014 11:33 AM ’

To: Steve Liske .

Cc: Dan Moeller; Elaine Stewart; Chris Hagel

Subject: RE: S & B Escape ramps quirk

No, the ramps are floating horizontal.

Feel free to stop by and take a look, unfortunately I will be off for the weekend.
Rick

From: Steve Liske [mailto:sliske@ducks.org]

Sent: Thursday, May 22, 2014 8:18 AM
To: Rick Scrivens



Cc: Dan Moeller; Elaine St&r‘t; Chris Hagel® '
Subject: RE: S & B Escape ramps quirk :

Are the ramps hanging vertically at the current water elevation?
There’s a chance that I will be in the neighborhood tomorrow. Will you be around?
Steve

STEVE LISKE, P.E.

Senior Regional Engineer

360 885-2011 Office

360 901-7803 Cell

sliske@ducks.org<mailto: sllske@ducks org>
[cid:image@03.jpg@@1CFACO7 . 8EOFEA7O]

Pacific Northwest Field Office

17800 SE Mill Plain Blvde Ste. 120

Vancouver, WA 98683

www.ducks.org<http://www.ducks.org/>

P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail
From: Rick Scrivens [mailto:Rick.Scrivens@oregonmetro.gov]

Sent: Thursday, May 22, 2014 7:50 AM

To: Steve Liske

Cc: Dan Moeller; Elaine Stewart; Chris'Hagel
Subject: RE: S & B Escape ramps quirk

VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVYVVVVVVVVYVYVY

Thanks, water level is at 10.30° both sides of the structure. I’ll be removing the trash.
racks this morning and starting the wetland draw-down.

Rick

From: Steve Liske [mailto:sliske@ducks.org]
Sent: Wednesday, May 21, 2014 8:29 AM

To: Rick Scrivens

Subject: RE: S & B Escape ramps quirk

Hey Rick,
I hope you are back to 100%.

How’s the water level looking these days? I’d like to come by and run a couple ideas by
ou. Let me know what works for you.

Steve

STEVE LISKE, P.E.

Senior Regional Engineer

360 885-2011 Office -

360 901-7803 Cell
sliske@ducks.org<mailto:sliske@ducks.org>

VVVVVVVVKVVVVVVVVVYVVVYV
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[cid:image003. jpg@e1CFAce7.8EeFEA7e]

Pacific Northwest Field Office

17800 SE Mill Plain Blvde Ste. 120

Vancouver, WA 98683

www.ducks.org<http://www.ducks.org/>

P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail
From: Rick Scrivens [mailto:Rick.Scrivens@oregonmetro. gov}
Sent: Monday, April 07, 2014 9:21 PM

To: Steve Liske

Subject: Re: S & B Escape ramps quirk

No problem, I'm in the hospital w/ append1c1t15 so up probably d be available next week.
Rick

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE Smartphone

----- Reply message -----

From: "Steve Liske" <sliske@ducks.org<mailto: sliske@ducks org>>

To: "Rick Scrivens" <Rick.Scrivens@oregonmetro.gov<mailto:Rick. Scrlvens@oregonmetro gov>>
Subject: S &amp; B Escape ramps quirk

Date: Mon, Apr 7, 2014 2:55 PM

Hey Rick,

Sorry .I haven’t forgotten about you, just that lately I’ve been in the field more than in
he office. 1I’11 be in touch later this week.

Steve

STEVE LISKE, P.E.

Senior Regional Engineer

360 885-2011 Office

360 901-7803 Cell
sliske@ducks.org<mailto:sliske@ducks.org>
[cid:image@03.jpg@d1CFACO7 .8EOFEA70O]

Pacific Northwest Field Office

17800 SE Mill Plain Blvde Ste. 120

Vancouver, WA 98683

www.ducks.org<http://www.ducks.org/>

P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail
From: Rick Scrivens [mailto:Rick.Scrivens@orégonmetro.gov]'

Sent: Friday, March 28, 2014 4:17 PM
To: Steve Liske



>

Subject: Re: S &B Escape st quirk ‘

>

s ,
> That would make sense, it seems like little more, of course I'm usually looking down.
> . , .

> Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE Smartphone

> .

> mm--- Reply. message -----

> From: "Steve Liske" <sliske@ducks.org<mailto:sliske@ducks.org>> ~

> To: "Rick Scrivens" <Rick.Scrivens@oregonmetro.gov<mailto:Rick. Scrlvens@oregonmetro gov>>
> Subject: S &amp; B Escape ramps quirk :

> Date: Fri, Mar 28, 2014 1:22 PM
>
>
>
>

Rick,

When the water in the structure is at its lowest (that you’ve seen), where is the water
surface relative to the bottom of the ramp (when it’s hanging vertically)?

> According to my calculations, if the depth of the water inside the structure is 2;5 feet,
the water surface would be approx 1 foot below the bottom of the ramp. Does that sound about
right to you, based on your observations?

Steve

STEVE LISKE, P.E.

Senior Regional Engineer

360 885-2011 Office

360 901-7803 Cell
sliske@ducks.org<mailto:sliske@ducks.org>

[cid:image003.jpg@@lCFAC@?.BEeFEA7e]
Pacific Northwest Field Office
17800 SE Mill Plain Blvde Ste. 120
Vancouver, WA 98683 ’
www.ducks.org<http://www.ducks.org/>

P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail
From: Rick Scrivens [mailto:Rick;Scrivens@oregonmetro.gov].
Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2014 4:34 PM

To: Steve Liske; Dan Moeller

Cc: Jeff Merrill

Subject: RE: S & B Escape ramps qu1rk

Thanks, sounds like we’re all on the same page.

Rick

From: Steve Liske [mailto:sliske@ducks.org]
Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2014 4:25 PM

To: Dan Moeller

Cc: Rick Scrivens; Jeff Merrill

VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVYVYVVVVVVVVVVVVVYV



> Subject: Re: S & B Escape r.s quirk .
> . . _
> Hey Dan, yeah I just visited the site with Rick and he mentioned the extensions. When I get
_back the offlce tomorrow I' 11 put my thinking cap on and see what can be done to rectify
that.

>

> Steve

s .
> Sent from my iPhone

>

> On Mar 27, 2014, at 4:22 PM, "Dan Moeller

<Dan. Moeller@oregonmetro gov<mailto:Dan.Moeller@oregonmetro. gov>> wrote:
> Hi Steve,

> : ‘
> Sorry to jump in here, but when you’re out there maybe take a look/think about if we should
consider fabricating extensions to the existing ramps since they don’t touch the water when
it’s low and then would be very steep for wildlife to climb even when it raises a-little.
Maybe not a huge issue but just thought I’d mention it.

>

> Best,

>

> Dan

>

> Dan Moeller

> Natural Areas Land Manager

>

> Metro

> 600 NE Grand Ave.

> Portland, Oregon 97232-2736

> 503-797-1819 (Phone)

> 503-797-1849 (Fax) ‘

> www.oregonmetro.gov<http://www.oregonmetro.gov>

s )

> Metro | Making a great place

>

> Stay in touch with news, stories and things to do.
> www.oregonmetro.gov/connect<http://www.oregonmetro.gov/connect>
S :

> Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail message may contain confidential or privileged

information. If you have received this message in error, please do not review, disclose,
copy, or distribute the e-mail. Instead, please notify me immediately by replying to this
message or calling (503) 797-1819, and please delete the original message.  Thank you.

From: Rick Scrivens

Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2014 9:21 AM
To: Steve Liske; Jeff Merrill

Cc: Dan Moeller

Subject: RE: S & B Escape ramps quirk

Steve, I’11 be here, I’m off at 4: 30 so a little earlier would be better. Jeff did a great
job of describing the situation, and I think it might be an easy fix.

No casualties in those bays.

Rick

VVVVVLYVYV VYV VYV VVYV



From: Steve Liske [mailto: ste@ducks org] ‘
Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2914 8: 27 AM

To: Jeff Merrill

Cc: Rick Scrivens; Dan Moeller

Subject: RE: S & B Escape ramps quirk

Jeff,

VvV VVVVYVVYV

I know exactly what you’re saying. That possibility crossed my mind..but I didn’t think it
“would actually happen. I’ve got an idea or two. Rick, are you available this afternoon, say
around 4:00? If not, tomorrow would work for me.

Other than that, are they working? Have there been any casualfies that could not escape?
‘Steve

STEVE LISKE, P.E.

Senior Regional Engineer

360 885-2011 Office

360 901-7803 Cell

sliske@ducks.org<mailto:sliske@ducks.org>

<image00l.jpg>

Pacific Northwest Field Office

17800 SE Mill Plain Blvde Ste. 120

Vancouver, WA. 98683

www.ducks.org<http://www.ducks.org/>

P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

From: Jeff Merrill [mailto:Jeff. Merrlll@oregonmetro gov]

Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2014 6:39 AM

To: Steve Liske } _

Cc: Rick Scrivens; Dan Moeller

Subject: S & B Escape ramps quirk

Hi Steve,

VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVYVVVYVVYV

Rick has noticed.an interesting quirk of the S & B wildlife escape ramps that we wanted to
get your feedback on. I’1l try to describe it - Rick you jump in if I’m off base in my
description. :

>

> If the ramps are deployed (i.e. in their wildlife saving position) and the water drops to a
very low level the ramps will hang down more or less vertically as expected No problem
there.however, as the water begins to rise again the ramps do not begin to float up on their
own. For some reason the pressure of the water rising maintains the ramps in a vertical
position (against the side of the water control structure) even as the water rises higher.
Rick has to hook onto the bottom end and pull them up at which point the float takes over and
it works fine. We were wondering if you had any suggestions on how to remedy the situation.
Rick thought stacking another floatation piece might add more buoyancy and push the ramp
slightly away from the side of the WCS when it hangs down. Any, thoughts or ideas?

> .



> If you have time or are in‘ area you might be able to coor‘gate with Rick to see the
quirk in action (depending on the water level oF course). Or Rick, if you have any photos
maybe you can send them along to Steve.

>

Thanks,

Jeff Merrill
Natural Resource Specialist

Metro

2661 SW Borland Rd.

Tualatin, OR 97068

503.312.0007 (Phone)

503.638.8620 (Fax)

www.oregonmetro.gov<mailto:jeff. merrlll@oregonmetro gov>

MetroIMaking a great place

VvV VVVVVVVVVVVVYV



CM Shopstar 250 Ibs Electric Chain Hoist 2070

Page 1 of 2

My Cart - $0.00

You have 0 items in your cart.

b

o My Account Login View Cart
= Menu
Home i Hoist Systems i Electric Chain Hoists i CM Shopstar Electric Chain Hoist 250 Ibs '
Don't see a
. . i Hoist or
CM Shopstar Electric Chain Hoist 250 Ibs Crane System?
MPN: Brand: Weight:
2070 CM Columbus Mckinnon PIFOIRESIN Vo offer over 1,000 Hoist, Crane
| Parts, & Components
Shipping: Availability: [
Calculated at checkout Ships In 1-3 Days | Related Products
* Lift
® 10 ft.
“ Voltage:

® 115-1-60 (Single Phase)
230-3-60 (Three Phase)
460-3-60 (Three Phase)

8

o> z IS o~ CM Shopstar Electric
BEEl| Price: Quantity:
‘ . a - } » 1 B Chain Hoist 300 Ibs
$979.99 - $1,110.75
3+ Share Share
_ Product Specification = Similar Products = Reviews Also Viewed
250 Ibs Shopstar CM Electric Chain Hoist ;g:::"’psm 250 Ibs Electric Chain Holst | é
2070 ‘ - Electric Phase: Single Phase & Three Phase 1

The CM ShopStar electric chain hoist, 250 Ibs lifting capacity, is built
for rugged industrial and commercial use. This durable hoist features
high H4 duty cycles and a compact design ideal for use at workstations
and production lines. Standard overload device protects the hoist,
operator and surrounding structure from damaging overloads.

- Voltage: 115/1/60, 230/3/60, 430/3/60 |
+ Motor HP: 1/6 HP
- Lifting Speed: 16 feet per minute

CM Shopstar Electric
Chain Hoist 600 Ibs

- Reeving: Single

l = Capacity: 250 Ibs $1,320.50
CM Shopstar Electric Hoist 2070 with 250 Lift - Standard Lift: 10 ft.
. ? - S jon Type: Hook
Capacity Features & Benefits B e B
+ Head Room: 11 1/16 inches
- H4 duty cycle (300 motor starts/hour) i @
’ ; . i Brochure: CM Shopstar Electric Chain Hoist
- Easy installation and maintenance 250 Ibs i
. Standard protector overload device o S
10 pocket oblique lay liftwheel provides longer chain wear = CAD Drawing 1 Part Reeved Shopstar

- Epoxy powder coat finish

+ 6-1/2 ft. power cord with molded 3 prong plug on 115 volt units

- NEMA 4 industrial rated control station

. Optional impact-resistant chain container available

. Gear train lifetime lubricated with non-oxidizing grease

- CM Hoist Alloy Load Chain (zinc plated optional)

- Thermally protected hoist duty motor

- Dual braking system - D.C. plus regenerative

- Rugged cast aluminum alloy hoist frame
5:1 design factor

- Small, compact design for commercial & industrial applications

- Rigid hook suspension is standard. Optional swivel hook
suspension allows hook to rotate 360 degrees for easy attachment
and positioning of the hoist in tight spaces.

. Hardened forged steel latch style lower hook rotates 360°

. Totally enclosed non-ventilated hoist frame protects motor from
environmental contamination

Electric Chain Hoist with Hook
Suspension DWG file

CM Shopstar Electric
Chain Hoist 1000 Ibs

$1,510.99

CM Man Guard Electric
Chain Hoist 1/4 Ton

$1,589.50

http://www.hoistandcranedepot.com/cm-shopstar-electric-chain-hoist-250-1bs/?utm_source... 9/23/2014



CM Shopstar 250 Ibs Electric 6ain Hoist 2070 Page 2 of 2

+ True vertical lift
- Precision bearings used throughout hoist

+ Lifetime warranty

- Made in U.S.A.
CM Man Guard Electric
Chain Hoist 3 Ton
$2,235.99
CUSTOMER SERVICE YOUR ACCOUNT FOLLOW US ABOUT HOIST AND CRANE
Phone # 1-866-464-7823 My Account Twitter About Us
Reguest a Quote Order Status Facebook Hoist Parts
Shipping and Returns Sign_In Google + 106 Old Dominion Rd
Contact Us Create an Account LinkedIn Duncan, SC 29334
Privacy Policy YouTube Mon-Fri 8am-5pm EST
front’
1) Gedlrust: PARTICIPATING Merchant
elick to verif Info»
23-Sep-1418:38 GMT STORE thefind nfo

|shopwiki

All prices are in USD Copyright 2014 Hoist and Crane Depot. Sitemap

http://www.hoistandcranedepot.com/cm-shopstar-electric-chain-hoist-250-1bs/?utm source... 9/23/2014
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